
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2013-232, FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN 
SERVICES AND EPC SPECIFICATION FOR A STATE-OF-
THE-ART SCADA SYSTEM FOR THE VINELAND 
ELECTRIC UTILITY. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 28, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. 2013-232, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH SOURCEONE, INC., PHILADELPHIA, PA FOR 

PRELIMINARY DESIGN SERVICES AND EPC SPECIFICATION FOR A STATE-OF-THE-

ART SCADA SYSTEM FOR THE VINELAND ELECTRIC UTILITY”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to SourceOne, Inc., Philadelphia, PA, for Preliminary Design Services and EPC 

Specification for a state-of-the-art SCADA System for the Vineland Electric Utility, as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2013-232; by change order to Contract No. C13-0058, to 

incorporate items of work as follows: 

1. A scope addition necessary to assess on-site demonstrations of software and systems
implementing the options and compatibility with existing equipment as well as graphical
user interface designs in current market offerings;

2. A scope addition necessary to comply with NERC critical infrastructure protection rules
and regulations outlining the redaction and control of critical configurations and
information of system layouts.  This scope addition ensured the reliability and security of
VMEU’S current control system configuration and layout; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2013-232, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH SOURCEONE, INC., 

PHILADELPHIA, PA FOR PRELIMINARY DESIGN SERVICES AND EPC SPECIFICATION 

FOR A STATE-OF-THE-ART SCADA SYSTEM FOR THE VINELAND ELECTRIC 

UTILITY”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the maximum 

amount of the contract by $8,822.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C13-0058, in the amount of $8,822.00. 

Adopted:  

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

260



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




